TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM400242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ned Stevens Gutter Cleaning & General Contracting, Inc.		09/23/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ned Stevens Gutter Cleaning & General Contracting of New Jersey, LLC
Street Address:	11 Daniel Road East
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2484774	NG NED STEVENS GUTTER CLEANING
Registration Number:	2484775	NED STEVENS GUTTER CLEANING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122091845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4122974900 Phone:

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 625 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick L. Tolhurst	
SIGNATURE:	/frederick I. tolhurst/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=doc 20160929154145#page1.tif source=doc 20160929154145#page2.tif source=doc 20160929154145#page3.tif

source=doc_20160929154145#page4.tif

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NED STEVENS GUTTER CLEANING &

GENERAL CONTRACTING, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NED STEVENS GUTTER CLEANING &

GENERAL CONTRACTING, INC." TO "NED STEVENS GUTTER CLEANING &

GENERAL CONTRACTING OF NEW JERSEY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:19 6'CLOCK

P.M.

6149750 8100V SR# 20165917594

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Budlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203049795

Date: 09-23-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:19 PM 09/23/2016
FILED 12:19 PM 09/23/2016
SR 20165917594 - File Number 6149750

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation	on first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to	filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.) The date the corporation first formed	t is 9/12/2016
4.) The name of the Corporation immed Ned Stevens Gutter Cleaning & General Con	diately prior to filing this Certificate is tracting, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability (Formation is Ned Stevens Gutter Cleaning	Company as set forth in the Certificate of & General Contracting of New Jersey, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders 23rd day of September	signed have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2016
•	By: Muthorized Person
	Name: Michael R. Stevens
•	Print or Type

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NED STEVENS

GUTTER CLEANING & GENERAL CONTRACTING OF NEW JERSEY, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2016, AT 12:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

6149750 8100V SR# 20165917594

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jettrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203049795

Date: 09-23-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:19 PM 09/23/2016
FILED 12:19 PM 09/23/2016
SR 20165917594 - File Number 6149750

RECORDED: 09/29/2016

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is Ned Stevens Gutter Cleaning & General Contracting of New Jersey, LLC Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is [27/11 Centerville Road, Sufte 400] in the City of Wilmington Zip Code 19808 The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.) In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 23rd day of September , 2016	Sit Winds Water company is Ned Stevens Gutter
Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 Zip Code 19808 The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.) In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this	First: The name of the finited habitity company is Cleaning & General Contracting of New Jersey, LLC
Zip Code 19808 The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.) In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this	
Zip Code 19808 The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.) In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this	· Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is
The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.) In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this	2711 Centerville Road, Sufto 400 In the City of WITHING CON
Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.) In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this	
Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.) In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this	The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this	Company
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this	
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 23rd day of September , 2016	• Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 23rd day of September , 2016	
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 23rd day of September , 2016	
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 23rd day of September , 2016	
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 23rd day of September , 2016	
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 23rd day of September , 2016	
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 23rd day of September , 2016	
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 23rd day of September , 2016.	•
23rd day of September , 2016	The standard and have executed this Certificate of Formation this
2510 003 01	In Witness whereof, the understand have becomed and over the same of September 2016
	251d day 01 - 4
By: Mucha Pftto— Authorized Person(s)	By: Much Plta. Authorized Person(s)

Name: Michael Stevens
Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0224